BUDGET AMENDMENTS



505 - RPT FEDERAL

4100
4102

REVENUES

Total REVENUES

5000
5001
5003
5007
5008
5011
5012
5014
5016
5020
5025
5027
5028
5030
5033
5034
5035
5110
5113
5114
5122
5125
5126
5127
5137
5201
5202
5210
5211
5212
5220
5300
5320
5400
5402
5415

Date: 5/14/2019, 11:53 AM

EXPENDITURES

Southwest Area Regional Transit District

Federal Budget Amendment
FY 2019

GRANT REVENUES REIMB
CLIENT FARES REVENUES

GENERAL MANAGER
ASSIST GEN MANAGER
TRAINER

I T TECHNICIAN

FINANCE ASSISTANT
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
DRIVER

VEHICLE TECHNICIAN SUPERVISOR

MAINTENANCE
OT-OVERTIME
OPERATIONS MANAGER
SCHEDULER DISPATCHER
SUB DRIVER

PROGRAM CLERK

LEAD DISPATCHER
VEHICLE TECHNICIAN 1
VEHICLE TECHNICIAN II
FICA TAXES

TEC

FUTA TAXES
WORKMEN'S COMP
MEDICAL

RETIREMENT 3%
RETIREMENT 5%
RETIREMENT COMPANY MATCH
TRAVEL IN AREA

CAR RENTAL

TRAVEL OUT OF AREA
MEAL PER DIEM
LODGING EXPENSE
MEETING EXPENSE
AUDIT FEES
JANITORIAL SERVICES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
AUTO SHOP SUPPLIES

Total Budget - Original Revised Budget Variance
903,616.00 903,616.00 0.00
145,000.00 145,000.00 0.00

1,048,616.00 1,048,616.00 _0.00
34,419.38 38,972.14 4,552.76
45,225.00 36,507.24 (8,717.76)
13,648.24 19,422.24 5,774.00

0.00 8,165.00 8,165.00
20,280.00 16,506.00 (3,774.00)
48,158.00 38,158.00 (10,000.00)
172,800.00 224,757.72 51,957.72
15,864.00 23,712.41 7,848.41
8,090.00 13,090.00 5,000.00
12,201.00 12,201.00 0.00
39,479.00 39,479.00 0.00
54,582.76 44,582.76 (10,000.00)
26,458.72 0.00 (26,458.72)
18,239.69 18,239.69 0.00
20,280.00 0.00 (20,280.00)
18,928.00 20,928.00 2,000.00
21,362.00 14,362.00 (7,000.00)
34,407.30 44,407.30 10,000.00
63.67 63.67 0.00
2,221.13 2,221.13 0.00
14,185.39 20,185.39 6,000.00
61,065.68 57,065.68 (4,000.00)
25.42 0.00 (25.42)
1,989.40 1,989.40 0.00
15,340.30 23,340.30 8,000.00
25.10 25.10 0.00
90.56 90.56 0.00
2,588.51 2,588.51 0.00
2,947.03 2,947.03 0.00
15,248.36 9,248.36 (6,000.00)
1,345.00 1,345.00 0.00
2,797.27 9,797.27 7,000.00
1,361.56 1,361.56 0.00
2,783.05 2,783.05 0.00
1,265.82 1,265.82 0.00
830.43 830.43 0.00
Page: 1



505 - RPT FEDERAL

5421
5500
5510
5511
5515
5520
5540
5551
5558
5565
5570
55980
5600
5610
5611
5615
5620
5625
5626
5628
5630
5631
5632
5640
5700
5704
5705
5706
5720
5725
5726

Total EXPENDITURES

NET

Date: 5/14/2019, 11:53 AM

Southwest Area Regional Transit District

Federal Budget Amendment
FY 2019

POSTAGE

ADVRT/PUB NOTICES
UTILITIES

CABLE

PHONE & CELLPHONE EXPENSE
CONTRACTUAL NEED ASSESSMENT
FUEL AND OIL

PARKING AND TOLL EXPENSE
SERVICE CHRG FEE
UNIFORMS

TRAINING

MISCELLANEOUS/ APPRAISALS
RENTAL

RENOVATIONS

EQUIPMENT LEASE

EQUIP MAINT/REPAIRS

BLDG & MAINT RPR

BLDG INSURANCE

VEHICLE INSURANCE
INSPECTIONS

DRUG TESTING

BACKGROUND CHECK
PHYSICAL EXAM

INTERNET COST
AUTOMATION

AUTO PARTS, TIRES, SUPPLES
VEHICLE REPAIRS

VEHICLE LICENSE FEES
OFFICE EQUIP/FURNITURE
EQUIPMENT/COMPUTER
SOFTWARE COST

Total Budget - Original Revised Budget Variance
420.58 420.58 0.00
1,305.58 1,305.58 0.00
12,105.71 22,105.71 10,000.00
0.00 500.00 500.00
31,790.92 25,290.92 (6,500.00)
22.61 22.61 0.00
129,273.66 107,273.66 {22,000.00)
92.09 92.09 0.00
23.79 773.79 750.00
5,200.08 5,200.08 0.00
3,511.21 3,511.21 0.00
47.20 47.20 0.00
14,155.00 14,155.00 0.00
3,234.00 3,234.00 0.00
11,700.00 16,700.00 5,000.00
750.00 750.00 0.00
6,714.52 6,714.52 0.00
2,489.40 4,489.40 2,000.00
19,468.00 26,968.00 7,500.00
366.48 366.48 0.00
2,104.65 2,104.65 0.00
1,045.00 1,045.00 0.00
542.98 0.00 {542.98)
2,979.96 2,975.96 0.00
15,600.00 15,600.00 0.00
28,632.99 18,383.99 (10,249.00)
3,500.00 3,500.00 0.00
227.28 227.28 0.00
1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00
3,800.00 3,800.00 0.00
15,415.51 8,915.51 (6,500.00)
1,048,616.00 1,048,616.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
Page: 2



506 - RPT STATE

REVENUES
4100
Total REVENUES

EXPENDITURES
5000
5001
5003
5007
5008
5011
5012
5014
5016
5020
5025
5027
5028
5030
5033
5034
5035
5099
5110
5113
5114
5122
5124
5125
5126
5127
5137
5201
5202
5210
5211
5212
5220
5300
5320
5400
5402
5415
5421
5500
5510

Date: 5/14/2019, 11:55 AM

Southwest Area Regional Transit District
State Budget Amendment

Total Budget - Original Revised Budget Variance

GRANT REVENUES REIMB 611,768.00 611,768.00 0.00
611,768.00 611,768.00 0.00
GENERAL MANAGER 21,283.16 21,925.89 642.73
ASSIST GEN MANAGER 16,915.00 24,314.36 7,399.36
TRAINER 7,857.14 12,550.46 4,693.32
1T TECHNICIAN 0.00 3,451.46 3,451.46
FINANCE ASSISTANT 8,864.00 10,473.25 1,609.25
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER 18,818.00 25,831.24 7,013.24
DRIVER 87,032.00 151,015.00 63,983.00
VEHICLE TECHNICIAN SUPERVISCR 10,280.00 15,200.50 4,920.50
MAINTENANCE 14,119.90 6,843.77 (7,276.13)
OT-OVERTIME 9,163.00 6,042.20 (3,120.80)
OPERATIONS MANAGER 14,147.00 24,238.17 10,091.17
SCHEDULER DISPATCHER 27,794.00 25,812.97 (1,981.03)
SUB DRIVER 19,882.40 0.00 (19,882.40)
PROGRAM CLERK 15,159.00 8,197.39 (6,961.61)
LEAD DISPATCHER 6,864.00 0.00 (6,864.00)
VEHICLE TECHNICIAN I 10,200.00 11,377.28 1,177.28
VEHICLE TECHNICIAN II 12,246.00 12,246.00 0.00
SALARIES EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00
FICA TAXES 21,594.07 26,891.41 5,297.34
TEC 37.54 29.88 (7.66)
FUTA TAXES 1,713.04 453.25 (1,259.79)
WORKMEN'S COMP 7,611.07 14,454.77 6,843.70
MEDICAL ADMIN 0.00 7,338.89 7,338.89
MEDICAL 39,056.17 30,437.96 (8,618.21)
RETIREMENT 3% 15.87 0.00 (15.87)
RETIREMENT 5% 1,368.00 1,361.58 {6.42)
RETIREMENT COMPANY MATCH 9,656.00 13,283.68 3,627.68
TRAVEL IN AREA 9,58 27.13 17.55
CAR RENTAL 67.30 0.00 (67.30)
TRAVEL QUT OF AREA 1,861.49 19.91 (1,841.58)
MEAL PER DIEM 1,969.00 2,126.28 157.28
LODGING EXPENSE 9,542.68 3,240.31 (6,302.37)
MEETING EXPENSE 243.00 0.00 (243.00)
AUDIT FEES 18,319.17 5,408.11 (12,911.06)
JANITORIAL SERVICES 1,225.71 0.00 (1,225.71)
OFFICE SUPPLIES 2,284.00 311.83 (1,972.17)
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 699.34 0.00 (699.34)
AUTO SHOP SUPPLIES 489.00 144.28 (344.72)
POSTAGE 236.00 167.66 (68.34)
ADVRT/PUB NOTICES 1,961.45 299.30 (1,662.15)
UTILITIES 10,857.01 13,179.46 2,322.44
Page:
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506 - RPT STATE

5511

5515
5520

5540
5551
5558
5565
5570
5590
5600
5610
5611
5615
5620
5625
5626

5628
5630
5631

5632
5640
5700
5704
5705
5706
5720
5725
5726

Total EXPENDITURES

Date: 5/14/2019, 11:55 AM

NET

Southwest Area Regional Transit District
State Budget Amendment

Total Budget - Original Revised Budget Variance
CABLE 0.00 374.81 374.81
PHONE & CELLPHONE EXPENSE 17,526.17 16,778.02 (748.14)
CONTRACTUAL NEED ASSESSMENT 14.14 0.00 {14.14)
FUEL AND CIL 62,760.00 49,584.25 (13,175.75)
PARKING AND TOLL EXPENSE 70.00 69.74 {0.26)
SERVICE CHRG FEE 0.00 283.72 283.72
UNIFORMS 3,512.10 781.45 (2,730.65)
TRAINING 6,661.57 1,425.97 (5,231.60)
MISCELLANEQUS/ APPRAISALS 20.00 92.76 72.76
RENTAL 6,466.00 8,125.80 1,659.80
RENOVATIONS 5,500.00 0.00 (5,500.00)
EQUIPMENT LEASE 3,600.00 9,796.02 6,196.02
EQUIP MAINT/REPAIRS 350.00 0.00 (350.00)
BLDG & MAINT RPR 4,015.68 385.28 (3,630.39)
BLDG INSURANCE 1,344.09 2,258.29 914.20
VEHICLE INSURANCE 12,476.00 19,508.56 7,032.56
INSPECTIONS 222.85 341.06 118.21
DRUG TESTING 1,583.00 1,147.88 (435.12)
BACKGROUND CHECK 598.00 634.46 36.46
PHYSICAL EXAM 315.64 0.00 (315.64)
INTERNET COST 1,167.14 1,576.16 409.01
AUTOMATION 6,800.00 8,114.92 1,314.92
AUTO PARTS, TIRES, SUPPLES 20,664.15 8,298.24 (12,365.91)
VEHICLE REPAIRS 2,500.00 695.93 (1,804.07)
VEHICLE LICENSE FEES 144,05 211.42 67.37
OFFICE EQUIP/FURNITURE 3,883.00 0.00 (3,883.00)
EQUIPMENT/COMPUTER 8,500.00 276.79 (8,623.21)
SOFTWARE COST 9,233.33 2,306.85 (6,926.48)
611,768.00 611,768.00 (0.00)
{0.00) _0.00 (0.00)

Page:
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510 - TRANSIT SUPPORT

REVENUES
4105
4108
4112
4113
4115
4120
4121
4130
4160
Total REVENUES

5000
5001
5003
5008
5011
5012
5014
5016
5025
5027
5033
5110
5113
5114
5122
5124
5125
5126
5127
5137
5215
5300

5500
5511

5515
5520
5540
5550
5551
5554
5557

Date: 5/14/2019, 4:52 PM

Southwest Area Regional Transit District

Transit Support Budget Amendment
FY 2019

DONATIONS

CONTRACT REVENUES

RTAP ROADEO

RTAP SCHOLARSHIPS

RENTAL INCOME

PUBLICITY / ADVERTISING

LINE OF CREDIT RECEIVABLE

OTHER REVENUES

PROCEEDS FROM DISPOSAL OF ASSETS

GENERAL MANAGER

ASSIST GEN MANAGER
TRAINER

FINANCE ASSISTANT

CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
DRIVER

VEHICLE TECHNICIAN SUPERVISOR
MAINTENANCE

OPERATIONS MANAGER
SCHEDULER DISPATCHER

LEAD DISPATCHER

FICA TAXES

TEC

FUTA TAXES

WORKMEN'S COMP

MEDICAL ADMIN

MEDICAL

RETIREMENT 3%

RETIREMENT 5%

RETIREMENT COMPANY MATCH
MEAL REIMBURSEMENT

AUDIT FEES

ADVRT/PUB NOTICES

CABLE

PHONE & CELLPHONE EXPENSE
CONTRACTUAL NEED ASSESSMENT
FUEL AND OIL

NSF BANK FEES

PARKING AND TOLL EXPENSE
FINANCE FEES & INTEREST CHASE CC
INTEREST FEES

Total Budget - Criginal Revised Budget Variance
79,000.00 58,000.00 (21,000.00)
117,890.00 105,000.00 (12,890.00)
3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00
4,673.00 2,550.00 (2,123.00)
34,131.00 52,205.16 18,074.16
4,584.00 8,500.00 3,916.00
24,000.00 0.00 (24,000.00)
26,188.00 29,500.00 3,312.00
7,750.00 89,503.76 81,753.76
301,216.00 348,258.92 47,042.92
0.00 148.66 (148.66)
7,498.71 11,935.00 {4,436.29)
9,814.78 4,720.00 5,094.78
2,933.92 6,065.00 (3,131.08)
7,115.00 12,115.00 (5,000.00)
38,800.00 44,342.86 (5,542.86)
6,134.47 260.86 5,873.61
2,804.71 3,205.38 (400.67)
7,110.00 8,125.71 (1,015.71)
14,000.00 9,328.00 4,672.00
4,495.79 0.00 4,495.79
21,922.58 6,723.00 15,199.58
54.92 62.76 (7.85)
3,084.42 3,525.05 (440.63)
11,695.00 6,658.00 5,037.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
9,800.00 11,200.00 (1,400.00)
20.44 20.44 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
947.00 1,082.29 (135.29)
5,000.00 5,714.29 (714.29)
2,000.00 2,285.71 (285.71)
0.00 561.26 (561.26)
0.00 0.00 0.00
19,667.00 6,648.00 13,019.00
17.62 20.13 (2.52)
56,000.00 16,823.00 39,177.00
35.00 40.00 (5.00)
58.00 66.29 (8.29)
0.00 36,500.00 (36,500.00)
0.00 1,500.00 (1,500.00)

Page: 1



Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Transit Support Budget Amendment

FY 2019
510 - TRANSIT SUPPORT

Total Budget - Original Revised Budget Variance

5559 PETTY CASH 728.00 0.00 (728.00)
5565 UNIFORMS 3,436.00 0.00 (3,436.00)
5570 TRAINING 2,000.00 1,557.00 (443.00)
5571 MEMBERSHIP DUES 2,380.00 500.00 (1,880.00)
5590 MISCELLANEQUS/ APPRAISALS 1,053.68 1,204.21 150.53
5592 FUNDRAISER EXPENSE 263.67 301.34 37.67
5593 HOLIDAY EXPENSE 1,963.07 1,500.00 (463.07)
5594 INCENTIVES 2,100.00 2,400.00 300.00
5565 LOAN EXPENSE IRP3-08-1 LINE CREDIT 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
5596 INTERST EXP ON LOANS LINE OF CREDIT 0.00 6,450.00 6,450.00
5600 RENTAL 8,200.00 5,148.00 {3,052.00)
5611 EQUIPMENT LEASE 2,700.00 3,085.71 385.71
5615 EQUIP MAINT/REPAIRS 250.00 285.71 35.71
5620 BLDG & MAINT RPR 6,010.78 3,550.00 (2,460.78)
5625 BLDG INSURANCE 2,741.77 1,850.00 (891.77)
5626 VEHICLE INSURANCE 8,673.00 7,729.00 {944.00)
5627 D & O INSURANCE 1,166.70 1,333.37 166.67
5628 INSPECTIONS 329.44 376.50 47.06
5630 DRUG TESTING 926.00 1,058.29 132.29
5631 BACKGROUND CHECK 1,250.00 1,428.57 178.57
5632 PHYSICAL EXAM 459.75 525.43 65.68
5640 INTERNET COST 1,679.07 925.00 (754.07)
5700 AUTOMATION 1,600.00 3,250.00 1,650.00
5706 VEHICLE LICENSE FEES 277.00 316.57 39.57
5725 EQUIPMENT/COMPUTER 0.00 0.00 0.00
5726 SOFTWARE COST 7,500.00 8,571.43 1,071.43
5732 PLANNING EXPENSE 0.00 3,129.32 3,129.32
Total EXPENDITURES 288,697.28 280,805.14 45,467.20
NET A2,518.72 67,453.78 1,575.72

Date: 5/14/2019, 4:52 PM Page:



Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Elderly aand Disabled Budget Amendment

FY 2019
525 - ELDERLY & DISABLED
FY 2019
Total Budget -
Original Revised Budget Variance
REVENUES
4100 GRANT REVENUES REIMB 162,800.00 162,800.00 0.00
Total REVENUES 162,800.00 162,800.00 0.00
EXPENDITURES
3300 INVESTMENT FIXED ASSETS 110,000.00 0.00 (110,000.00)
5700 AUTOMATION 6,000.00 0.00 (6,000.00)
5704 AUTO PARTS, TIRES, SUPPLES 36,000.00 6,000.00 (30,000.00)
5709 CAPITAL EQUIPMENT 0.00 156,800.00 156,800.00
5725 EQUIPMENT/COMPUTER 10,800.00 0.00 (10,800.00)
Total EXPENDITURES 162,800.00 162,800.00 0.00
NET 0.00 0.00 0.00

Date: 5/17/2019, 10:46 AM



REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORTS



505 - RPT FEDERAL

4100
4102

REVENUES

Total REVENUES

5000
5001
5003
5007
5008
5011
5012
5014
5016
5020
5025
5027
5028
5030
5033
5034
5035
5099
5110
5113
5114
5122
5124
5125
5126
5127
5137
5201
5202
5210
5211
5212
5220
5300
5320
5400
5402
5415

Date: 5/15/2019, 10:17 AM

EXPENDITURES

Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - SWART R/E REPORTS FY 2019

From 9/1/2018 Through 3/31/2019

GRANT REVENUES REIMB
CLIENT FARES REVENUES

GENERAL MANAGER
ASSIST GEN MANAGER
TRAINER

1T TECHNICIAN

FINANCE ASSISTANT
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
DRIVER

VEHICLE TECHNICIAN SUPERVISOR

MAINTENANCE
OT-OVERTIME
OPERATIONS MANAGER
SCHEDULER DISPATCHER
SUB DRIVER

PROGRAM CLERK

LEAD DISPATCHER
VEHICLE TECHNICIAN I
VEHICLE TECHNICIAN II
SALARIES EXPENSES
FICA TAXES

TEC

FUTA TAXES
WORKMEN'S COMP
MEDICAL ADMIN
MEDICAL

RETIREMENT 3%
RETIREMENT 5%
RETIREMENT COMPANY MATCH
TRAVEL IN AREA

CAR RENTAL

TRAVEL OQUT OF AREA
MEAL PER DIEM
LODGING EXPENSE
MEETING EXPENSE
AUDIT FEES
JANITORIAL SERVICES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
AUTO SHOP SUPPLIES

Total Budget Variance -

Total Budget - Original Actual Original
903,616.00 346,406.00 557,210.00
145,000.00 83,029.30 61,970.70
1,048,616.00 429,435.30 619,180.70

34,419.38 21,567.08 12,852.30
45,225.00 20,112.92 25,112.08
13,648.24 10,513.46 3,134.78
0.00 3,008.25 (3,008.25)
20,280.00 9,045.38 11,234.62
48,158.00 21,371.24 26,786.76
172,800.00 129,647.14 43,152.86
15,864.00 11,741.88 4,122.12
8,090.00 5,959.95 2,130.05
12,201.00 5,116.49 7,084.51
39,479.00 16,201.40 23,277.60
54,582.76 22,143.17 32,439.59
26,458.72 0.00 26,458.72
18,239.69 7,215.45 11,024.24
20,280.00 0.00 20,280.00
18,928.00 10,097.02 8,830.98
21,362.00 13,821.89 7,540.11
0.00 0.00 0.00
34,407.30 22,976.27 11,431.03
63.67 23.52 40.15
2,221.13 407.74 1,813.39
14,185.39 11,908.52 2,276.87
0.00 5,919.57 (5,919.57)
61,065.68 26,251.09 34,814.59
2542 0.00 2542
1,989.40 1,155.82 833.58
15,340.30 11,204.94 4,135.36
25.10 20.19 491
90.56 0.00 90.56
2,588.51 14.16 2,574.35
2,947.03 1,321.86 1,625.17
15,248.36 1,973.27 13,275.09
1,345.00 0.00 1,345.00
2,797.27 0.00 2,797.27
1,361.56 0.00 1,361.56
2,783.05 268.63 2,514.42
1,265.82 0.00 1,265.82
830.43 117.08 713.35
Page: 1



Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - SWART R/E REPORTS FY 2019
From 9/1/2018 Through 3/31/2019
505 - RPT FEDERAL

Total Budget - Original Actual Total Budget Variance

5421 POSTAGE 420.58 149.17 271.41
5500 ADVRT/PUB NOTICES 1,305.58 275.18 1,030.40
5510 UTILITIES 12,105.71 11,133.26 972.45
5511 CABLE 0.00 344.78 (344.78)
5515 PHONE & CELLPHONE EXPENSE 31,790.92 13,069.29 18,721.63
5520 CONTRACTUAL NEED ASSESSMENT 22,61 0.00 22,61
5540 FUEL AND OIL 129,273.66 39,992.13 89,281.53
5551 PARKING AND TOLL EXPENSE 92.09 64.82 27.27
5554 FINANCE FEES & INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00
5557 INTEREST FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00
5558 SERVICE CHRG FEE 23.79 259.71 (235.92)
5565 UNIFORMS 5,200.08 585.82 4,614.26
5570 TRAINING 3,511.21 345.45 3,165.76
5575 BILLING CHGES/DATA PROCESSING 0.00 0.00 0.00
5590 MISCELLANEQUS/ APPRAISALS 47.20 84,92 (37.72)
5600 RENTAL 14,155.00 6,676.44 7,478.56
5610 RENOVATIONS 3,234.00 0.00 3,234.00
5611 EQUIPMENT LEASE 11,700.00 8,470.84 3,229.16
5615 EQUIP MAINT/REPAIRS 750.00 0.00 750.00
5620 BLDG & MAINT RPR 6,714.52 319.81 6,394.71
5625 BLDG INSURANCE 2,489.40 1,860.48 628.92
5626 VEHICLE INSURANCE 19,468.00 15,295.24 4,172.76
5628 INSPECTIONS 366.48 311.12 55.36
5630 DRUG TESTING 2,104.65 960.22 1,144.43
5631 BACKGROUND CHECK 1,045.00 404.64 640.36
5632 PHYSICAL EXAM 542.98 0.00 542.98
5640 INTERNET COST 2,979.96 1,276.57 1,703.39
5700 AUTOMATION 15,600.00 6,558.55 9,041.45
5704 AUTO PARTS, TIRES, SUPPLES 28,632.99 6,818.29 21,814.70
5705 VEHICLE REPAIRS 3,500.00 637.05 2,862.95
5706 VEHICLE LICENSE FEES 227.28 187.43 39.85
5720 OFFICE EQUIP/FURNITURE 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00
5725 EQUIPMENT/COMPUTER 3,800.00 188.72 3,611.28
5726 SOFTWARE COST 15,415.51 2,137.99 13,277.52
Total EXPENDITURES 1,048,616.00 _508,533.30 539,082.70
NET _0.00 (80,098.00) 80,098.00

Date: 5/15/2019, 10:17 AM Page: 2



506 - RPT STATE

4100

5000
5001
5003
5007
5008
5011
5012
5014
5016
5020
5025
5027
5028
5030
5033
5034
5035
5099
5110
5113
5114
5122
5124
5125
5126
5127
5137
5201
5202
5210
5211
5212
5220
5300
5320
5400
5402
5415
5421
5500
5510

Date: 5/15/2019, 10:43 AM

REVENUES

Total

EXPENDITURES

Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - SWART R/E REPORTS FY 20
From 9/1/2018 Through 3/31/2019

Total Budget - Original

19

Actual Total Budget Variance

GRANT REVEMNUES REIMB 611,768.00
611,768.00
GENERAL MANAGER 21,283.16
ASSIST GEN MANAGER 16,915.00
TRAINER 7,857.14
I T TECHNICIAN 0.00
FINANCE ASSISTANT 8,864.00
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER 18,818.00
DRIVER 87,032.00
VEHICLE TECHNICIAN SUPERVISOR 10,280.00
MAINTENANCE 14,119.90
OT-OVERTIME 9,163.00
OPERATIONS MANAGER 14,147.00
SCHEDULER DISPATCHER 27,794.00
SUB DRIVER 19,882.40
PROGRAM CLERK 15,159.00
LEAD DISPATCHER 6,864.00
VEHICLE TECHNICIAN I 10,200.00
VEHICLE TECHNICIAN II 12,246.00
SALARIES EXPENSES 0.00
FICA TAXES 21,594.07
TEC 37.54
FUTA TAXES 1,713.04
WORKMEN'S COMP 7,611.07
MEDICAL ADMIN 0.00
MEDICAL 35,056.17
RETIREMENT 3% 15.87
RETIREMENT 5% 1,368.00
RETIREMENT COMPANY MATCH 9,656.00
TRAVEL IN AREA 9.58
CAR RENTAL 67.30
TRAVEL OUT OF AREA 1,861.49
MEAL PER DIEM 1,969.00
LODGING EXPENSE 9,542.68
MEETING EXPENSE 243.00
AUDIT FEES 18,319.17
JANITORIAL SERVICES 1,225.71
OFFICE SUPPLIES 2,284.00
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 699.34
AUTO SHOP SUPPLIES 489.00
POSTAGE 236.00
ADVRT/PUB NOTICES 1,961.45
UTILITIES 10,857.01

282,171.00 329,597.00
282,171.00 329,597.00
11,806.25 9,476.91
13,092.35 3,822.65
6,757.94 1,099.20
1,589.25 (1,589.25)
5,639.44 3,224.56
13,909.13 4,908.87
81,315.77 5,716.23
7,107.96 3,172.04
3,607.75 10,512.15
3,253.49 5,909.51
13,051.32 1,095.68
13,899.29 13,894.71
0.00 19,882.40
4,413.98 10,745.02
0.00 6,864.00
6,126.23 4,073.77
8,286.74 3,959.26
0.00 0.00
14,479.99 7,114.08
16.09 21.45
244,06 1,468.98
7,783.34 (172.27)
3,951.71 (3,951.71)
16,389.67 22,666.50
0.00 15.87
733.16 634.84
7,152.75 2,503.25
14.61 (5.03)
0.00 67.30
10.72 1,850.77
1,144.92 824.08
1,744.78 7,797.90
0.00 243.00
0.00 18,319.17
0.00 1,225.71
167.91 2,116.09
0.00 699.34
77.69 41131
90.28 145.72
161.16 1,800.29
7,096.63 3,760.38
Page:



506 - RPT STATE

5511

5515
5520

5540
5551
5558
5565
5570
5550
5600
5610
5611
5615
5620
5625
5626

5628
5630
5631

5632
5640
5700
5704
5705
5706
5720
5725
5726

Total EXPENDITURES

Date: 5/15/2019, 10:43 AM

NET

Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - SWART R/E REPORTS FY 20
From 9/1/2018 Through 3/31/2019

Total Budget - Original

19

Actual Total Budget Variance

CABLE 0.00
PHONE & CELLPHONE EXPENSE 17,526.17
CONTRACTUAL NEED ASSESSMENT 14.14
FUEL AND OIL 62,760.00
PARKING AND TOLL EXPENSE 70.00
SERVICE CHRG FEE 0.00
UNIFORMS 3,512.10
TRAINING 6,661.57
MISCELLANEQUS/ APPRAISALS 20.00
RENTAL 6,466.00
RENOVATIONS 5,500.00
EQUIPMENT LEASE 3,600.00
EQUIP MAINT/REPAIRS 350.00
BLDG & MAINT RPR 4,015.68
BLDG INSURANCE 1,344.09
VEHICLE INSURANCE 12,476.00
INSPECTIONS 222.85
DRUG TESTING 1,583.00
BACKGROUND CHECK 598.00
PHYSICAL EXAM 315.64
INTERNET COST 1,167.14
AUTOMATION 6,800.00
AUTO PARTS, TIRES, SUPPLES 20,664.15
VEHICLE REPAIRS 2,500.00
VEHICLE LICENSE FEES 144.05
OFFICE EQUIP/FURNITURE 3,883.00
EQUIPMENT/COMPUTER 8,900.00
SOFTWARE COST 9,233.33
_611,768.00
(0.00)

201.82 (201.82)
9,034.32 8,491.85
0.00 14.14
26,699.21 36,060.79
37.55 32.45
152.77 (152.77)
420.78 3,091.32
231.52 6,430.05
49.95 (29.95)
4,375.43 2,090.57
0.00 5,500.00
5,274.78 (1,674.78)
0.00 350.00
207.46 3,808.22
1,216.00 128.09
9,966.15 2,509.85
183.65 39.20
618.09 964.91
341.63 256.37
0.00 315.64
848.70 318.44
3,831.11 2,968.89
3,391.36 17,272.79
374.73 2,125.27
113.85 30.20
0.00 3,883.00
145.04 8,750.96
1,242.14 7,991.19
324,078.40 _287,689.60
(41,907.40) 41,907.40
Page: 2



510 - TRANSIT SUPPORT

REVENUES
4105
4108
4112
4113
4115
4120
4121
4130
4160

Total REVENUES

5000
5001
5003
5008
5011
5012
5014
5016
5020
5025
5027
5030
5033
5034
5035
5099
5110
5113
5114
5122
5124
5125
5126
5127
5137
5201
5210
5211
5212
5215
5300
5400
5415
5420
5421
5500

Date: 5/15/2019, 10:43 AM

Southwest Area Regional Transit District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - SWART R/E REPORTS FY 2019
From 9/1/2018 Through 3/31/2019

DONATIONS

CONTRACT REVENUES

RTAP ROADEO

RTAP SCHOLARSHIPS

RENTAL INCOME

PUBLICITY / ADVERTISING

LINE OF CREDIT RECEIVABLE

OTHER REVENUES

PROCEEDS FROM DISPOSAL OF ASSETS

GENERAL MANAGER
ASSIST GEN MANAGER
TRAINER

FINANCE ASSISTANT
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
DRIVER

VEHICLE TECHNICIAN SUPERVISOR
MAINTENANCE
OT-OVERTIME
OPERATIONS MANAGER
SCHEDULER DISPATCHER
PROGRAM CLERK

LEAD DISPATCHER
VEHICLE TECHNICIAN I
VEHICLE TECHNICIAN II
SALARIES EXPENSES
FICA TAXES

TEC

FUTA TAXES

WORKMEN'S COMP
MEDICAL ADMIN
MEDICAL

RETIREMENT 3%
RETIREMENT 5%
RETIREMENT COMPANY MATCH
TRAVEL IN AREA

TRAVEL OUT OF AREA
MEAL PER DIEM
LODGING EXPENSE

MEAL REIMBURSEMENT
AUDIT FEES

OFFICE SUPPLIES

AUTO SHOP SUPPLIES
COPIER SUPPLIES
POSTAGE

ADVRT/PUB NOTICES

Total Budget - Original Actual Total Budget Variance
79,000.00 51,110.71 27,889.29
117,890.00 44,405.38 73,484.62
3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00
4,673.00 1,772.91 2,900.09
34,131.00 30,453.01 3,677.99
4,584.00 7,073.00 (2,489.00)
24,000.00 0.00 24,000.00
26,188.00 21,333.27 4,854.73
7,750.00 0.00 7,750.00
301,216.00 156,148.28 145,067.72
0.00 148.66 (148.66)
7,498.71 5,932.75 1,565.96
9,814.78 3,720.06 6,094.72
2,933.92 3,043.40 (109.48)
7,115.00 6,305.11 809.89
38,800.00 36,268.12 2,531.88
6,134.47 260.86 5,873.61
2,804.71 2,234.80 569.91
0.00 1,471.62 (1,471.62)
7,110.00 6,177.92 932.08
14,000.00 7,328.11 6,671.89
0.00 2,800.57 (2,800.57)
4,495.79 0.00 4,495.79
0.00 440.00 (440.00)
0.00 387.41 (387.41)
0.00 0.00 0.00
21,922.58 5,723.92 16,198.66
54.92 4.61 50.31
3,084.42 437.44 2,646.98
11,695.00 3,658.16 8,036.84
0.00 1,530.33 (1,530.33)
9,800.00 6,431.21 3,368.79
20.44 0.00 20.44
0.00 318.80 (318.80)
947.00 2,725.34 (1,778.34)
0.00 8.16 (8.16)
0.00 855.45 (855.45)
0.00 1,481.35 (1,481.35)
0.00 1,657.56 (1,657.56)
5,000.00 1,764.40 3,235.60
2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00
0.00 296.84 (296.84)
0.00 36.40 (36.40)
0.00 13.53 {13.53)
0.00 54.42 (54.42)
0.00 561.26 (561.26)

Page: 1



Southwest Area Regional Transit District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - SWART R/E REPORTS FY 2019
From 9/1/2018 Through 3/31/2019

510 - TRANSIT SUPPORT

5510 UTILITIES

5511 CABLE

5515 PHONE & CELLPHONE EXPENSE
5520 CONTRACTUAL NEED ASSESSMENT
5540 FUEL AND OIL

5550 NSF BANK FEES

5551 PARKING AND TOLL EXPENSE
5554 FINANCE FEES & INTEREST
5557 INTEREST FEES

5558 SERVICE CHRG FEE

5559 PETTY CASH

5565 UNIFORMS

5570 TRAINING

5571 MEMBERSHIP DUES

5575 BILLING CHGES/DATA PROCESSING
5576 EMPLOYEE REIMBURSEMENTS
5590 MISCELLANEQUS/ APPRAISALS
5592 FUNDRAISER EXPENSE

5593 HOLIDAY EXPENSE

5594 INCENTIVES

5595 LOAN EXPENSE IRP3-08-1 LINE CREDIT
5596 INTERST EXP ON LOANS LINE OF CREDIT
5600 RENTAL

5611 EQUIPMENT LEASE

5615 EQUIP MAINT/REPAIRS

5620 BLDG & MAINT RPR

5625 BLDG INSURANCE

5626 VEHICLE INSURANCE

5627 D & O INSURANCE

5628 INSPECTIONS

5630 DRUG TESTING

5631 BACKGROUND CHECK

5632 PHYSICAL EXAM

5640 INTERNET COST

5700 AUTOMATION

5704 AUTO PARTS, TIRES, SUPPLES
5705 VEHICLE REPAIRS

5706 VEHICLE LICENSE FEES

5725 EQUIPMENT/COMPUTER

5726 SOFTWARE COST

5732 PLANNING EXPENSE

Total EXPENDITURES

NET

Date: 5/15/2019, 10:43 AM

Total Budget - Original Actual Total Budget Variance
0.00 3,634.61 (3,634.61)
0.00 126.12 (126.12)

19,667.00 3,648.80 16,018.20
17.62 0.00 17.62
56,000.00 12,083.45 43,916.55
35.00 1,110.00 (1,075.00)
58.00 22.79 35.21
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 5,800.00 (5,800.00)
0.00 443.73 (443.73)
728.00 116.46 611.54
3,436.00 151.63 3,284.37
2,000.00 767.93 1,232.07
2,380.00 2,340.60 39.40
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
1,053.68 384.86 668.82
263.67 0.00 263.67
1,963.07 1,459.43 503.64
2,100.00 1,116.06 983.94
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 2,000.00 (2,000.00)
8,200.00 2,148.13 6,051.87
2,700.00 2,948.18 (248.18)
250.00 0.00 250.00
6,010.78 540.35 5,470.43
2,741.77 571.52 2,170.25
8,673.00 4,729.26 3,943.74
1,166.70 0.00 1,166.70
329.44 133.23 196.21
926.00 299.69 626.31
1,250.00 59.10 1,190.90
459.75 0.00 459.75
1,679.07 401.26 1,277.81
1,600.00 2,539.96 (939.96)
0.00 1,754.07 (1,754.07)
0.00 337.32 (337.32)
277.00 66.12 210.88
0.00 37.07 (37.07)
7,500.00 760.32 6,735.68
0.00 3,129.32 (3,129.32)
288,697.28 156,610.62 132,086.66_
12,518.72 (462.34) 12,056.38
Page: 2



Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - SWART R/E REPORTS FY 2019
From 9/1/2018 Through 3/31/2019

509 - RTAP

REVENUES

4112
Total REVENUES

EXPENDITURES
5400
5570

Total
NET

RTAP RODEO

OFFICE SUPPLIES
TRAINING

Total Budget - Original Actual Current Year Actual
3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00

3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00

1,810.00 1,792.19 1,792.19

1,190.00 1,198.76 1,198.76

3,000.00 2,990.95 2,990.95

0.00 05 (9.05)



Southwest Area Regional Transit District
SWART R/E REPORT FY 2017

FUND 511 PLANNING EP PROPERTY
From 03/1/2019 Through 03/31/2019

511 - PROPERTY & PLANNING

Revenues
4100 GRANT REVENUES REIMB
Total Revenues
Expenses
5550 MISCELLANEQUS/ APPRAISALS
5732 PLANNING

Total Expenses

Net

Date: 05/03/2019

Total Budget Actual  YTD Actual Budget Variance
100,000.00 0.00 84,145.00 15,855.00
100,000.00 0.00 84,145.00 15,855.00

20,000.00 0.00 19,725.32 274.68
80,000.00 15,855.00 64,419.68 15,580.32
0.00
100,000.00 15,855.00 84,145.00 15,855.00
0.00 15,855.00) _0.00 0.00
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515 - REG PLANNING

4100

Total REVENUES

REVENUES

EXPENDITURES

5000
5001
5011
5110
5113
5114
5124
5127
5137
5211

Total EXPENDITURES

Date: 5/15/2019, 11:23 AM

NET

Southwest Area Regional Transit District

From 9/1/2018 Through 3/31/2019

GRANT REVENUES REIMB

GENERAL MANAGER

ASSIST GEN MANAGER

CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
FICA TAXES

TEC

FUTA TAXES

MEDICAL ADMIN

RETIREMENT 5%
RETIREMENT COMPANY MATCH
MEAL PER DIEM

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - SWART BOARD R/E REPORTS

Total Budget Original Current Year Actual Actual
60,000.00 32,467.00 27,533.00
60,000.00 32,467.00 27,533.00

57,500.00 26,802.29 30,697.71

0.00 1,516.04 (1,516.04)

0.00 926.10 {926.10)

0.00 2,051.60 (2,051.60)

0.00 0.90 {0.90)

0.00 1.84 (1.84)

0.00 1,575.94 (1,575.94)

0.00 43.50 (43.50)

0.00 1,389.74 (1,389.74)
2,500.00 803.09 1,696.91
60,000.00 35,111.04 24,888.96
0.00 2,644.04 2,644.04
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Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Elderly and Disabled Statement of Revenue Expenditures
From 9/1/2018 Through 3/31/2019

525 - ELDERLY & DISABLED

FY 2018

4100

REVENUES

Total REVENUES

5700
5702
5704
5705
5724
5725
5726

EXPENDITURES

Total EXPENDITURES

Date: 5/17{2019, 9:49 AM

NET

GRANT REVENUES REIMB

AUTOMATION

RADIO COMMUNICATIONS
AUTO PARTS, TIRES, SUPPLES
VEHICLE REPAIRS

TRANSIT SERVICE PURCHASE
EQUIPMENT/COMPUTER
SOFTWARE COST

Total Budget

Original Current Year Actual Actual
150,000.00 141,123.00 8,877.00
150,000.00 141,123.00 8,877.00

6,000.00 5,950.00 50.00
1,445.00 1,442.00 3.00
36,000.00 35,977.00 23.00
15,000.00 14,913.00 87.00
4,215.00 2,556.00 1,659.00
75,000.00 68,544.00 6,456.00
12,340.00 11,741.00 599.00
150,000.00 141,123.00 8,877.00
_0.00 _0.00 0.00
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Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Elderly and Disabled Statement of Revenue and Expenditures
From 1/1/2019 Through 3/31/2019

525 - FLDERLY & DISABLED

FY 2019

4100

REVENUES

Total REVENUES

3300
5700
5704
5725

EXPENDITURES

Total EXPENDITURES

Date: 5/15/2019, 11:23 AM

NET

GRANT REVENUES REIMB

INVESTMENT FIXED ASSETS
AUTOMATION

AUTO PARTS, TIRES, SUPPLES
EQUIPMENT/COMPUTER

Total Budget - Budget

Original Actual Variance
162,800.00 0.00 0.00
162,800.00 .00 0.00
110,000.00 0.00 0.00
6,000.00 0.00 0.00
36,000.00 0.00 0.00
10,800.00 0.00 0.00
162,800.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

Page: 1



Southwest Area Regional Transit District
SWART R/E REPORT FY 2019
FUND 530 BBF
From 9/01/2018 Through 3/31/2019

FUND 530 - BBF

Total Budget -
Original Actual Budget Variance
REVENUES
4100 GRANT REVENUES 158,737.00 0.00 158,737.00
TOTAL REVENUES 158,737.00 0.00 158,737.00
EXPENSES
5709 CAPITAL EQUIPMENT 122,878.00 0.00 122,878.00
5725 EQUIPMENT/ COMPUTER 35,859.00 0.00 35,859.00

=]
=
(=]

TOTAL EXPENSES 158,737.00 158,737.00

l.



Southwest Area Regional Transit District

SWART R/E REPORT FY 2019
FUND 536 FLEET REPLACEMENT

From 10/01/2018 Through 03/31/2019

FUND 536 - FLEET REPLACEMENT

REVENUES
4100 GRANT REVENUES
TOTAL REVENUES
EXPENSES
5709 CAPITAL EQUIPMENT
5725 EQUIPMENT/ COMPUTER
TOTAL EXPENSES

Total Budget -

Original Actual Budget Variance
107,000.00 0.00 107,000.00
107,000.00 0.00 107,000.00

71,141.00 0.00 71,141.00
35,859.00 0.00 35,859.00
107,000.00 0.00 107,000.00



CHECK REGISTER



Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Check/Voucher Register
From 2/1/2019 Through 3/31/2019

Document Transaction

Number Document Date Amount D Transaction Description

10595 2/4/2019 989.53 110 Employee: 110; Pay Date: 2/5/2019
10596 2/4/2019 1,096.69 137 Employee: 137; Pay Date: 2/5/2019
10597 2/4/2019 1,091.54 191 Employee: 191; Pay Date: 2/5/2019
10598 2/4/2019 845.46 227 Employee: 227; Pay Date: 2/5/2019
10599 2/4/2019 167.62 245 Employee: 245; Pay Date: 2/5/2019
10600 2/4{2019 886.40 260 Employee: 260; Pay Date: 2/5/2019
10601 2/4/2019 840.59 284 Employee: 284; Pay Date: 2/5/2019
10602 2/4/2019 949.52 307 Employee: 307; Pay Date: 2/5/2019
10603 24442019 450.20 308 Employee: 308; Pay Date: 2/5/2019
10604 2/4/2019 660.65 319 Employee: 319; Pay Date: 2/5/2019
10605 2/4/2019 846.51 357 Employee: 357; Pay Date: 2/5/2019
10606 2/4/2019 427.11 125 Employee: 125; Pay Date: 2/5/2019
10607 2/4/2019 357.85 362 Employee: 362; Pay Date: 2/5/2019
10608 2{4/2019 1,162.33 141 Employee: 141; Pay Date: 2/5/2019
10609 2/4/2019 1,127.35 109 Employee: 109; Pay Date: 2/5/2019
10610 2{4/2019 1,146.55 111 Employee: 111; Pay Date: 2/5/2019
10611 2/4/2015 365.81 119 Employee: 119; Pay Date: 2/5/2019
10612 2/4/2019 840.41 122 Employee: 122; Pay Date: 2/5/2019
10613 2/4f2019 1,096.82 128 Employee: 128; Pay Date: 2/5/2019
10614 2/4/2019 790.49 139 Employee: 139; Pay Date: 2/5/2019
10615 2f4/2019 1,163.13 199 Employee: 199; Pay Date: 2/5/2019
10616 24442019 475.31 202 Employee: 202; Pay Date: 2/5/2019
10617 2/4/2019 1,179.61 210 Employee: 210; Pay Date: 2/5/2019
10618 2/4/2019 1,160.97 232 Employee: 232; Pay Date: 2/5/2019
10619 2/4/2019 1,210.57 244 Employee: 244; Pay Date: 2/5/2019
10620 2/4/2019 934.18 264 Employee: 264; Pay Date: 2/5/2019
10621 2/4/2019 194.89 285 Employee: 285; Pay Date: 2/5/2019
10622 2/4/2019 1,040.96 303 Employee: 303; Pay Date: 2/5/2019
10623 2/4/2015 1,095.04 306 Employee: 306; Pay Date: 2/5/2019
10624 2/4/2019 933.13 31 Employee: 311; Pay Date: 2/5/2019
10625 2/4{2019 2,921.76 105 Employee: 105; Pay Date: 2/5/2019
10626 2{4/2019 2,085.02 225 Employee: 225; Pay Date: 2/5/2019
10627 21412019 2,294.31 315 Employee: 315; Pay Date: 2/5/2019
10628 2/4/2019 1,273.35 325 Employee: 325; Pay Date: 2/5/2019
10629 2/4/2019 1,248.34 350 Employee: 350; Pay Date: 2/5/2019
10630 2/4/2019 2,601.63 359 Employee: 359; Pay Date: 2/5/2019
10632 2/5/201% 120.28 COOK, SARAH TTA MEETING/ TTA LEGISLATIVE DAY AUSTIN, TX 02/05/18- 02/07/
10633 2{7{2019 336.47 CITY OF UVALDE BILLING DATES 12/06/18 - 01/10/19
10634 2/7{2019 1,422.41 DOCUMATION OF SAN AN INVOICE PERIOD 01/31/19 - 02/27/19
10635 2/7/2019 1,021.43 DOCUMATION, INC. PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE

10636 2{7/2019 2,200.00 INMOBILIARIA FEBRUARY RENT 2019

10637 2{7/2019 95.56 TEXAS STATE NATURAL SERVICE DATES 12/31/18 - 01/31/19
10638 2/7{2019 9,344.42 TML TML FEBRUARY 2019

10639 2/11/2015 100.00 RODRIGUEZ, JUAN A. INV: 463051 Repair electrical office
10640 2/20/201% 1,109.11 110 Employee: 110; Pay Date: 2/20/2019
10641 2/20/201% 981.98 137 Employee: 137; Pay Date: 2/20/2019
10642 2/20/2019 1,008.06 191 Employee: 191; Pay Date: 2/20/2019
10643 2/20/2019 789.59 227 Employee: 227; Pay Date: 2/20/2019
10644 2/20/2019 669.03 245 Employee: 245; Pay Date: 2/20/2019
10645 2/20/2019 869.53 260 Employee: 260; Pay Date: 2/20/201%
10646 2/20/2019 913.05 284 Employee: 284; Pay Date: 2/20/2019
10647 2/20/2019 886.83 307 Employee: 307; Pay Date: 2/20/2019
10648 2/20/2019 753.29 308 Employee: 308; Pay Date: 2/20/2019
10649 2/20/2019 696.58 319 Employee: 319; Pay Date: 2/20/2019
10650 2/20/201% 935.44 357 Employee: 357; Pay Date: 2/20/2019
10651 2/20/2019 401.72 125 Employee: 125; Pay Date: 2/20/2019
10652 2/20{2019 460.95 362 Employee: 362; Pay Date: 2/20/2019
10653 2/20/2019 1,192.33 141 Employee: 141; Pay Date: 2/20/2019
10654 2/20/2019 975.28 109 Employee: 109; Pay Date: 2/20/2019
10655 2/20/2019 778.84 111 Employee: 111; Pay Date: 2/20/2019
10656 2/20/2019 369.80 119 Employee: 119; Pay Date: 2/20/2019
10657 2{20/2019 826.88 122 Employee: 122; Pay Date: 2/20/2019
10658 2/20/2019 868.88 128 Employee: 128; Pay Date: 2/20/2019
10659 2/20/2019 580.54 139 Employee: 139; Pay Date: 2/20/2019
10660 2/20/201% 1,057.81 199 Employee: 199; Pay Date: 2/20/2019

Date: 5/14/19 11:44:51 AM Page: 1



Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Check/Voucher Register
From 2/1/2019 Through 3/31/2019

Document Transaction

Number Document Date Amount 1D Transaction Description

10661 2/20{2019 733.33 202 Employee: 202; Pay Date: 2/20/2019

10662 2/20/2019 1,275.79 210 Employee: 210; Pay Date: 2/20/2019

10663 2{20{2019 880.40 232 Employee: 232; Pay Date: 2/20/2019

10664 2/20/2019 1,115.35 244 Employee: 244; Pay Date: 2/20/2019

10665 2/20/2019 858.58 264 Employee: 264; Pay Date: 2/20/201%

10666 2/20/201% 1,008.76 285 Employee: 285; Pay Date: 2/20/2019

10667 2/20/2019 833.77 303 Employee: 303; Pay Date: 2/20/2019

10668 2/20/2019 1,006.92 306 Employee: 306; Pay Date: 2/20/2019

10669 2/20/2019 943.02 31 Employee: 311; Pay Date: 2/20/2019

10670 2/20/2019 2,927.76 105 Employee: 105; Pay Date: 2/20/2019

10671 2/20/2019 2,079.62 225 Employee: 225; Pay Date: 2/20/2019

10672 2/20/2019 2,306.31 315 Employee: 315; Pay Date: 2/20/2019

10673 2/20/2019 1,349.48 325 Employee: 325; Pay Date: 2/20/2019

10674 2/20/2019 1,267.86 350 Employee: 350; Pay Date: 2/20/2019

10675 2/20/2019 2,601.64 359 Employee: 359; Pay Date: 2/20/2019

10676 2/22{2019 488.73 AGUILAR'S UNIFORMS Mechanic uniform shirts

10677 2/22/2019 118.97 AUTOZONE INV:1362196824 Unit 6034

10677 2/22{2019 101.97 AUTOZONE Unit 0768

10677 2/22{2019 139.89 AUTOZONE Unit 6034

10678 2/22{2019 86.87 CITY OF CC SERVICE FROM 01/04/19 - 02/01/19

10679 2/22{2019 357.00 CMI INV:65720 Drug and Alcohol tests for the month of JanuarY
10680 2/22/2015 434.62 COOK, SARAH SWTA/TTA CONFERENCE EL PASO,TX 2/28-3/7
10681 2/22{2019 352.00 DISCOUNT TIRES Unit 3054

10682 2f22/2019 434.62 HERRERA, LAURA SWTA/TTA CONFERENCE EL PASO,TX 2/28-3/7
10683 2/22{2019 434.62 MALLEN, CARLOS SWTA/TTA CONFERENCE EL PASO,TX 2/28-3/7
10684 2/22/2019 809.55 MG BUILDING ROADEO SUPPLYS

10685 2/22/2019 198.96 QUILL copy paper for training

10686 2/22{2019 434.62 RODRIGUEZ, CINDY SWTA/TTA CONFERENCE EL PASO,TX 2/28-3/7
10687 2/22{2019 278.18 UBISTOR, INC FEBRUARY 2019 MONTHLY RECURRING FEES
10688 2/22{2019 36.45 VARGAS HARDWARE INV:013594,013724 Office use

10688 2{22/2019 181.75 VARGAS HARDWARE INV:014199 mis. office

10689 2/2242019 434.62 VILLALOBOS, FRANK SWTA/TTA CONFERENCE EL PASQ,TX 2/28-3/7
10690 2/22{2019 289.75 VITERI SEBASTIAN LEADERSHIP MEETING EL PASO,TX 2/28-3/7
10691 2/22/2019 205.87 VITERI SEBASTIAN SWTA/TTA CONFERENCE EL PASO,TX 2/28-3/7
10692 3/4/2019 880.81 110 Employee: 110; Pay Date: 3/5/2019

10693 3/4/2019 921.46 137 Employee: 137; Pay Date: 3/5/2019

10694 3/4/2019 832.13 191 Employee: 191; Pay Date: 3/5/2019

10695 3/4/2015 237.54 245 Employee: 245; Pay Date: 3/5/2019

10686 3/4/201% 656.21 260 Employee: 260; Pay Date: 3/5/2019

10697 3/4/2019 795.30 284 Employee: 284; Pay Date: 3/5/2019

10698 3/4/2019 780.68 307 Employee: 307; Pay Date: 3/5/2019

10699 3/4/2019 617.41 308 Employee: 308; Pay Date: 3/5/2019

10700 3/4/2019 446.07 319 Employee: 319; Pay Date: 3/5/2019

10701 3/4/2019 730.40 357 Employee: 357; Pay Date: 3/5/2019

10702 3/4/2019 295.53 125 Employee: 125; Pay Date: 3/5/2019

10703 3/4/2019 415.58 362 Employee: 362; Pay Date: 3/5/2019

10704 3/4/2019 1,180.33 141 Employee: 141; Pay Date: 3/5/2019

10705 3/4/2019 1,005.69 109 Employee: 109; Pay Date: 3/5/2019

10706 3/4/2019 899.35 111 Employee: 111; Pay Date: 3/5/2019

10707 3/4/2019 290.15 119 Employee: 119; Pay Date: 3/5/2019

10708 3/4/2019 919.63 122 Employee: 122; Pay Date: 3/5/2019

10709 3/4/2019 765.34 128 Employee: 128; Pay Date: 3/5/2019

10710 3/4/2019 574.54 139 Employee: 139; Pay Date: 3/5/2019

10711 3/4/2019 832.40 199 Employee: 199; Pay Date: 3/5/2019

10712 3/4/2019 559.79 202 Employee: 202; Pay Date: 3/5/2019

10713 3/4/2019 940.71 210 Employee: 210; Pay Date: 3/5/2019

10714 3/4/2019 713.46 232 Employee: 232; Pay Date: 3/5/2019

10715 3/4/2019 948.69 244 Employee: 244; Pay Date: 3/5/2019

10716 3/4/2019 707.39 264 Employee: 264; Pay Date: 3/5/2019

10717 3/4/2019 159.62 285 Employee: 285; Pay Date: 3/5/2019

10718 3/4/2019 787.57 303 Employee: 303; Pay Date: 3/5/2019

10719 3/4/2019 902.26 306 Employee: 306; Pay Date: 3/5/2019

10720 3/4/2019 784.90 311 Employee: 311; Pay Date: 3/5/2019

10721 3/4/2019 2,921.75 105 Employee: 105; Pay Date: 3/5/2019

10722 3/4/2019 2,085.61 225 Employee: 225; Pay Date: 3/5/2019
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10723 3/4/2019 2,294.30 315 Employee: 315; Pay Date: 3/5/2019
10724 3/4/2019 1,349.47 325 Employee: 325; Pay Date: 3/5/2019
10725 3/4/2019 1,246.62 350 Employee: 350; Pay Date: 3/5/2019
10726 3/4/2019 2,601.64 359 Employee: 359; Pay Date: 3/5/2019
10727 3/13/2019 129.22 AUTOZONE INV:1362216587 Unit 8258

10727 3/13/2019 286.07 AUTQZONE INV:1362223809, 27076 Unit 6030
10728 3/13/2019 334.30 CITY OF UVALDE BILLING DATES 01/10/19 02/11/19
10729 3/13/2019 33991 DOCUMATION OF SAN AN INVOICE PERIOD 02/28/19 - 03/30/19
10730 3/13/2019 1,068.05 DOCUMATION, INC. PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE 02/15/19 - 03/14/19
10731 3/13/2019 278.18 UBISTOR, INC SCHEDULE 1/ MONTHLY RECURRING FEE MARCH 2019
10732 3/13/2019 41.89 VARGAS HARDWARE Shop use

10733 3/13/2019 10.40 ZAVALA COUNTY SENT JOB OPENING FINANCIAL ANALYST
10734 3/13/2019 2,200.00 INMOBILIARIA MARCH RENT 2019

10735 3/13/2019 9,344.42 ™ML TML MARCH INSURANCE 2019

10736 3/14/2019 3,129.32 AMEC FOSTER INV: 540102463

10737 3/14/2019 5191.63 GARZA/GONZ & ASSOC REV audit amount to505 STATE MAX OUT
10737 3/14/2019 781.67 GARZA/GONZ & ASSOC SINGLE AUDIT ACT FINAL BILLING
10738 3/15/2019 85.87 CITY OF CC SERVICE FROM 02/01/19 - 03/04/19
10739 3/15/2019 35.10 CITY OF UVALDE INV21395:; 7386 LANDFILL

10740 3/15/2019 259.00 CMI INV# 66693 Drug and alcohol tests for February
10741 3/15/2019 87.21 TEXAS STATE NATURAL SERVICE DATES 01/31/19 - 02/28/19
10742 3/15/2019 52,95 THE FLOWER. PATCH PLANT FOR FUNERAL FOR SHORTY SALINAS
10743 3/19/2019 1,080.57 110 Employee: 110; Pay Date: 3/20/2019
10744 3/19/2019 1,178.99 137 Employee: 137; Pay Date: 3/20/2019
10745 3/19/2019 1,055.58 191 Employee: 191; Pay Date: 3/20/2019
10746 3/19/2019 282.92 245 Employee: 245; Pay Date: 3/20/2019
10747 3/19/2019 682.71 260 Employee: 260; Pay Date: 3/20/2019
10748 3/19/2019 937.96 284 Employee: 284; Pay Date: 3/20/201%
10749 3/19/2019 859.85 307 Employee: 307; Pay Date: 3/20/2019
10750 3/15/2019 332.46 308 Employee: 308; Pay Date: 3/20/2019
10751 3/19/2019 526.44 319 Employee: 319; Pay Date: 3/20/2019
10752 3/19/2019 863.79 357 Employee: 357; Pay Date: 3/20/2019
10753 3/19/2019 364.78 125 Employee: 125; Pay Date: 3/20/2019
10754 3/19/2019 417.88 362 Employee: 362; Pay Date: 3/20/2019
10755 3/19/2019 1,186.33 141 Employee: 141; Pay Date: 3/20/2019
10756 3/19/2019 1,206.71 109 Employee: 109; Pay Date: 3/20/2019
10757 3/19/2019 67.60 111 Employee: 111; Pay Date: 3/20/2019
10758 3/19/2019 290.14 119 Employee: 119; Pay Date: 3/20/2019
10759 3/19/201% 852.05 122 Employee: 122; Pay Date: 3/20/2019
10760 3f19/2019 861.40 128 Employee: 128; Pay Date: 3/20/2019
10761 3/19/2019 708.74 139 Employee: 139; Pay Date: 3/20/2019
10762 3/19/2019 1,200.77 199 Employee: 199; Pay Date: 3/20/2019
10763 3/19/2019 304.85 202 Employee: 202; Pay Date: 3/20/2019
10764 3/19/2019 1,317.68 210 Employee: 210; Pay Date: 3/20/2019
10765 3/19/2019 1,040.93 232 Employee: 232; Pay Date: 3/20/2019
10766 3/19/2019 1,139.16 244 Employee: 244; Pay Date: 3/20/2019
10767 3/19/2019 858.58 264 Employee: 264; Pay Date: 3/20/2019
10768 3/19/2019 772.92 285 Employee: 285; Pay Date: 3/20/2019
10769 3/19/2019 1,037.12 303 Employee: 303; Pay Date: 3/20/2019
10770 3/19/2019 1,011.04 306 Employee: 306; Pay Date: 3/20/2019
10771 3/19/2019 925.62 31 Employee: 311; Pay Date: 3/20/2019
10772 3/19/2019 2,921.76 105 Employee: 105; Pay Date: 3/20/2015
10773 3/19/2019 2,073.02 225 Employee: 225; Pay Date: 3/20/2019
10774 3/19/2019 2,294.31 315 Employee: 315; Pay Date: 3/20/2019
10775 3f19/2019 1,349.48 325 Employee: 325; Pay Date: 3/20/2019
10776 3/19/2019 1,243.64 350 Employee: 350; Pay Date: 3/20/2019
10777 3/19/2019 2,601.64 359 Employee: 359; Pay Date: 3/20/2019
10778 3/20/2019 181.50 ATT GENERAL REMITTANCE ID: 00131323151502407
10778 3/20/2019 181.50 ATT GENERAL REMITTANCE 1D:00131323151502407
10779 3/20/2019 302.00 ATT GENERAL REMITTANCE ID: 00100459620301151U
10782 3/27/2019 110.38 AUTOZONE INV: 1358063614 unit van 6791

10782 3/27/2019 65.96 AUTOQZONE INV:1358073602 UNIT 0802

10782 3/27/2019 143.83 AUTOZONE INV:1362234965 Unit 3054, 3021

10783 3/27/2019 350.00 CTAA 10 driver manuel for passenger training
10784 3/27/2019 30.54 MG BUILDING INV 655649 & 636034 company front yard office and back yard
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10785 3/27/2019 297.00 RODRIGUEZ, CINDY FTA DRUG & ALCOHOL CONFERENCE 04/01-04/04 MILWAUKEE,WI
10786 3/27/2019 1,400.00 SWTA INV: 144844 Registration for SWTA and TTA conference
10787 3/27/2019 297.00 VILLALOBOS, FRANK FTA DRUG & ALCOHOL CONFERENCE 04/01-04/04 MILWAUKEE,WI
V0OU2018535 2{7/2019 9,856.88 AETNA SERVICE PERIOD 02/01/19 - 02/28/19

VOUu2018536 2712019 145.86 EAGLE PASS WATER SERVICE DATES 12/17/18 - 01/22/19

VOU2018537 2/7{2019 1,940.73 RELIANT BILLING PERIOD FROM 12/31/18 - 01/30/19
VOU2018538 2/7/2019 51.15 RELIANT BILLING PERIOD FROM 12/31/18 - 01/30/19
VOU2018539 2{7/2019 216.30 SPECTRUM SERVICE FROM 01/07/19 THROUGH 03/06/19
VOU2018539 2{712019 216.30 SPECTRUM SERVICE FROM 02/02/19 - 03/01/19

VOU2018540 2{7{2019 2,093.00 TEXAS FLEET FUEL FLEET REPORT 01/21/19 - 01/27/19

VOuU2018541 2/13/2019 20,537.13 PCM COMPUTER EQUIPMENT AND HARWARE

VOU2018541 2{13/2019 (333.74) PCM CREDIT ON PO-1635

VOU2018541 2f13/2019 23,034.84 PCM EQUIPMENT _COMPUTER FOR ED PROGRAM
VOU2018542 2/13/2019 6.53 PCM ADDITIONAL SHIPPING COT FOR EQUIPMENT FROM PCM
VOU2018543 2/22/2019 23.99 LYFT TAXI LYFT FEE

VOU2018544 2/22{2019 529.70 MCR SUPPLY Manikins for Cpr Trainings

VOU2018545 2/22/2019 201.51 RELIANT BILLING PERIOD 01/07/19 - 02/05/19

VOU2018546 2/22{2019 333.50 STAYBRIDGE 2 NIGHT HOTEL STAY FOR S, COOK

VOU2018547 2/22/2019 2,551.17 TEXAS FLEET FUEL FLEET REPORT 01/28/19 - 02/03/19

VOU2018548 2{22{2019 2,528.75 TEXAS FLEET FUEL FLEET REPORT 02/04/19 - 02/10/19

VOU2018549 2/22{2019 61.67 WAL MART supplies to wash vehicles for CC drivers

VOU2018550 2222019 253.98 WALGREENS 2 Wheel Chairs for Training

VOU2018551 3/13/2019 34.49 AATRIX SOFTWARE FILING PERIOD 10/01/18 - 12/31/18

Vou2018552 3/13/2019 89.03 ATET 105414 MONTHLY SERVICE 02/09/19 - 03/08/19
\OU2018553 3/13/2019 2,500.00 CHASE TOWER CREDIT CARD PAYMENT

VOU2018554 3/13/2019 7.00 GALINDO AUTO & TRUCK Unit 6750

VOU2018555 3/13/2019 1,643.04 ONE AMERICA BIWEEKLY 02/05/19

VOU2018556 3/13/2019 1,327.27 PRINCIPAL FOR PERIOD 03/01/19 - 03/31/19

VOU2018557 3/13/2019 1,816.82 RELIANT BILLING PERIOD 01/30/19 - 02/28/19

VOU2018558 3/13/2019 55.36 RELIANT BILLING PERIOD 01/30/19 - 02/28/19

VOU2018559 3/13/2019 216.30 SPECTRUM SERVICE FROM 03/07/19 - 04/06/19

VOU2018560 3/13/2019 2,584.20 T-MOBILE MONTHLY SERVICE 12/15/18 - 01/14/19

VOU2018561 3/13/2019 2,786.61 TEXAS FLEET FUEL FLEET REPORT 02/11f19 - 02/17/19

VOu2018562 3/13/2019 2,478.47 TEXAS FLEET FUEL FLEET FUEL 02/18/19 - 02/24/19

VOU2018563 3/13/2019 2,873.14 TEXAS FLEET FUEL FLEET REPORT 02/25/19 - 03/03/19

V0U2018564 3/13/2019 304.76 TEXAS WORKFORCE COM TWC Q1 2019

VOU2018565 3/13/2019 406.86 TRANSAMERICA BILL PERIOD 01/01/19 - 01/31/19

VOU2018566 3/13/2019 8.51 UVALDE COUNTY CLERKS Unit 6750

VOU2018567 2/22/2019 689.96 STAYBRIDGE HOTEL STAY FOR SEMI ANNUAL MEETING AUSTIN,TX
VOU2018568 2/28/2019 8,171.06 IRS 941 Q1/2019

VOU2018569 2/28/2019 8,664.21 IRS 941 Q4/2018

VOu2018570 2/28/2019 2,046.96 ONE AMERICA TWICE A MONTH 01/21/19

VOU2018571 3/15/2019 849.94 BUDGET Car Rental for Conference in El Paso

YOU2018572 3/15/2019 4,346.40 DOUBLE TREE Hotel Stay for SWTA and TTA Conference 3-1-2019 to 03-7-2019
VOU2018573 3/15/201% 112.83 EAGLE PASS WATER SERVICE FROM 01/22/19 02/19/19

vOu2018574 3/15/2019 512.87 NATIONAL SAFETY/IL New DDC course 10th Edition Instructor Kit
VOU2018575 3f15/2019 221.70 RELIANT BILLING PERIOD 02/05/19 - 03/06/19

VOU2018576 3f15/2019 23.79 SHELL STATION GAS Gas for Car rental

VOouz2018577 3f15/2019 216.30 SPECTRUM SERVICE FROM 03/02/19 - 04/01/19

VOU2018578 3/15/2019 6.40 UBER uber service in El Paso

VOU2018579 2/22/2019 695.71 STAYBRIDGE HOTEL STAY FOR SEMI ANNUAL MEETING AUSTIN,TX
VOU2018580 3/26/2019 221.96 AMAZON 10 IN ANDROID OCTA CORE TABLET

VOU2018580 3/26/2019 7.99 AMAZON TEMPERED GLASS SCREEN PROTECTOR

VOU2018580 3/26/2019 21.98 AMAZON TRANSWON CASE FOR TABLETS

VOU2018581 3/26/2019 89.03 ATAT 105414 MONTHLY SERVICE 03/05/19 - 04/08/19
VOU2018582 3/26/2019 663.24 FIRST ADVANTAGE BACK BACKGROUND VERIFICATION 12/31/18

Vou2018583 3/26/2019 2,000.00 HONDO NATIONAL BANK LINE OF CREDIT ONE TIME PAYMENT

VOU2018583 3/26/2019 749.75 HONDO NATIONAL BANK RENEWAL L.O.C.

vOuU2018584 3/26/2019 9,159.70 IRS 941 Q1/2018

VOU2018585 3/26/2019 4,158.14 IRS 941 Q4/2018

VOuU2018586 3/26/2019 8,656.61 IRS 941 Q1/2019

VOU2018587 3/26/2019 9,075.58 IRS 941 Q1/2019

VOU2018588 3/26/2019 335.89 NAT COUNC SAFETY Defensive Driving books for Training.

VOU2018589 3/26/2019 2,153.88 ONE AMERICA TWICE A MONTH 02/20/19

VOU2018590 3/26/2019 2,013.39 ONE AMERICA TWICE A MONTH 03/05/19
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V0U2018591 3/26/2019 1,423.82 PRINCIPAL FOR PERIOD 04/01/19 - 04/30/19
VOU2018592 3/26/2019 2,862.72 T-MOBILE MONTHLY SERVICE CHARGE 01/15/19 - 02/14/19
VOU2018593 3/26/2019 3,182.94 TEXAS FLEET FUEL FLEET REPORT 3/04/19 - 3/10/19
VOU20185594 3/26/2019 2,450.12 TEXAS FLEET FUEL FLEET REPORT 3/11/19 - 3/17/19
VOU2018595 3/26/2019 406.86 TRANSAMERICA BILL PERICD 02/01/19 - 02/28/19
VOU2018596 3/26/2019 200.00 UVALDE CHAMBE LEADERSHIP PROGRAM

VOU2018610 2/12{2019 150.00 HONDO NATIONAL BANK FEBRUARY 2019 NSF CHARGES
VOU2018614 3/29/201% 852.66 VONAGE TRANSACTION DATE: FEBRUARY 03,2019
VOU2018614 3/29/201% 85353 VONAGE TRANSACTION DATE: MARCH 03,2019
Report Total 354,373.03
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